# SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

# HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 30th Day of June, 1808.

#### SHEARERS' ACCOMMODATION BILL.

Hon. Major Steward, in Committee, to move the following amendments:— Clause 6, line 16: After the word "where," insert the words "no accommodation is provided, or where."

Same clause, line 18: After the word "to," insert the word "provide." Clause 7, line 29: After the word "Magistrate," insert the words "shall find that no accommodation is provided by the defendant employer, or."

Same clause, line 31: After the word "what," insert the words "accom-

modation or what."

Same clause, line 31: After the word "accommodation," insert the words "as the case may be."

Clause 9, line 51: Strike out "and," and insert "but." Clause 12, line 12: Strike out "or," and insert "nor."

### EDUCATION BOARDS ELECTION BILL.

Hon. Major Steward, in Committee, to move the following amendments: Clause 7, line 5: Strike out the word "published." Also, same line: Strike out "circulating," and insert "published."

Clause 7, line 9: After the word "he," insert "or she." Clause 11, line 35: Strike out the word "him," and insert the words "the Returning Officer."

## CORONERS BILL.

Hon. Major Steward, in Committee, to move the following addition to the Second Schedule:-

Next after the words "Second Schedule," insert,—

SCALE OF FEES PAYABLE TO CORONERS.	£	s.	d.
	1	1	0
And, in addition to the above fees, when the inquiry or adjourned inquiry			
is held at a distance of more than one mile from the Coroner's resi-			
dence, a further fee, by way of mileage (one way), for each journey			
at the rate per mile of	()	1	0